Roane County Schools
Bus Pick Up and Drop Off Time SY'24
Spencer Area Buses

Bus # 2 Bus # 8
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Mouth Missouri Fork 6:33am 4:35pm Clover/Otto Rd 7:00am 4:10pm
Lick Fork & Mt. Lebanon 6:50am 4:18pm Mouth of Otto Rd 7:10am 3:58pm
Mouth Lick Fork 7:08am 3:57pm Vandale Fork (Linden Side) 7:13am 3:55pm
Simmons St & Rt. 14 7:15am 3:40pm Vandale Fork (Spencer Side) 7:25am 3:40pm
Building Blocks 7:17am Bus #24 RCHS 7:45am 3:25pm
Roane General Hospital N/A 3:44pm SES 7:50am 3:30pm
Imperial Gardens 7:20am 3:53pm SMS 8:00am 3:15pm
SES 7:30am 3:20pm
SMS 7:40am 3:35pm
Dollar Tree (RCHS only) 7:45am 3:32pm
RCHS 7:55am 3:25pm
Bus # 22 Bus # 23
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Orchard Run/Otto Rd 6:55am 4:20pm Egypt Ridge Turnaround 6:50am 4:03pm
Top of Clover Rd 7:02am 4:13pm Egypt Ridge/Triplett 7:05am 3:53pm
Mouth of Clover Rd 7:22am 3:53pm Little Creek Baptist 7:10am 4:25pm
Slate Rd (Rt. 36 side) 7:30am 3:45pm Mouth of Triplett 7:20am 3:43pm
Slate Rd (Rt. 33 side) 7:34am 3:41pm Old Golf Couse Road 7:22am 3:42pm
Cash Saver 7:38am 3:37pm Pike St. 7:25am 3:35pm
COA (SES only) 7:42am 3:27pm SES 7:45am 3:25pm
SES 7:45am 3:25pm RCHS 7:50am 3:30pm
RCHS 7:50am 3:30pm SMS 8:00am 3:15pm
SMS 8:00am 3:15pm
Bus # 29 Bus # 42
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Grace/Cranenest Rd 6:40am 4:35pm Stringtown Turnaround 6:50am 4:02pm
Barrcut Rd (Gilboa side) 6:50am 4:25pm Slab Fork Turnaround 7:07am 4:17pm
Toms Run Rd 7:00am 4:15pm Mouth of Slab Fork 7:12am 4:12pm
Peters Cave Rd 7:18am 3:57pm Mouth of Speed Rd 7:27am 3:40pm
Barrcut Rd (Rt. 14 side) 7:21am 3:44pm RCHS 7:45am 3:30pm
Oak Drive 7:25am 3:40pm SES 7:50am 3:25pm
SMS 7:45am 3:35pm COA (SMS only) 7:55am 3:20pm
RCHS 7:55am 3:25pm SMS 8:00am 3:15pm
SES 8:00am 3:20pm
Bus # 57
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Boggs Fork (1st Entrance) 6:40am 4:00pm
Boggs Fork (2nd Entrance) 6:50am 4:10pm
Rt. 33 (Calhoun/Roane) 6:55am 4:15pm
Steele Hollow Turnaround 7:15am 3:50pm
Mouth of Steele Hollow 7:30am 3:40pm
RCHS 7:45am 3:30pm
SES 7:50am 3:25pm
SMS 8:00am 3:15pm

Bus # 10
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Liverpool Rd (Jackson Co.) 6:32am 4:22pm
Reedy Community Bldg 6:52am 4:02pm
Cain's Run 7:02am 4:45pm
Parkersburg Rd (Reedy) 7:12am 4:00pm
SMS 7:40am 3:40pm
Dollar Tree (SES only) 7:45am 3:37pm
SES 7:55am 3:30pm
RCHS 8:00am 3:25pm
Bus # 24
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Top of Stover Fork 6:50am 4:18pm
Mouth of Stover Fork 6:57am 4:08pm
Reedyville Rd (Rt. 33 side) 7:00am 4:05pm
Reedyville Rd (Rt. 14 side) 7:13am 3:50pm
Oak Drive Addition 7:20am 3:42pm
Building Blocks Bus #2 3:40pm
RCHS 7:35am 3:25pm
SES 7:40am 3:20pm
SMS 7:55am 3:35pm
Bus # 44
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Middle Fork (Rt. 33 side) Road Construction
Middle Fork (turnaround) 6:20am 4:50pm
Seamon Fork (Reedy side) 6:48am 4:22pm
Sandy Hollow/Seamon Fork 7:00am 4:10pm
Tuckers Run Road Construction
Scaffold Run 7:30am 3:40pm
SMS 7:45am 3:35pm
RCHS 7:55am 3:25pm
SES 8:00am 3:20pm

Bus # 15
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
John Boggs Rd 7:00am 4:19pm
Spring Creek/Barrcut Rd 7:08am 4:11pm
Nancy's Run 7:26am 3:53pm
Lynn View Apartments 7:33am 3:45pm
SMS 7:45am 3:40pm
SES 7:55am 3:30pm
RCHS 8:00am 3:25pm
Bus # 27
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Birtrice Rd. 6:35am 4:45pm
Mouth of Peniel Rd 6:55am 4:25pm
Buffalo Creek Rd/Rt. 33 7:10am 4:15pm
Rustic Acres 7:30am 3:50pm
Car Wash 7:35am 3:45pm
SMS 7:45am 3:40pm
PVB 7:50am 3:35pm
COA (RCHS only) N/A 3:32pm
RCHS 7:55am 3:25pm
SES 8:00am 3:30pm
Bus # 45
Key Areas Morning | Afternoon
Windyville Turnaround 6:40am 4:32pm
Mouth of Windyville Rd 6:52am 4:22pm
Colt Ridge (Rt. 33 side) Road Construction
Colt Ridge (turnaround) 7:12am 4:00pm
Green Acres 7:25am 3:45pm
SMS 7:45am 3:40pm
SES 7:55am 3:30pm
RCHS 8:00am 3:25pm




